Technical Data
Data Sheet N1708, Rev. A
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 
SB520
SB530
SB550
SB520/SB530/SB550 SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER

C 1.2 1.3 0.048 0.052
D 5.0 5.6 0.197 0.220
Ordering Information Marking Diagram
Device Package Shipping
SB520-SB550 DO-201AD
(Pb-Free) 1250pcs / tape
Carrier Tape Specification DO-201AD
SYMBOL
Millimeters
Min. Max.
A 9.50 10.50
B 50.9 53.9
Z - 1.20
T 5.60 6.40
E - 0.80
IL1-L2I - 1.0
Where XXXXX is YYWWL
SB = Device Type
5 = Forward Current (5A)
20 = Reverse Voltage (20V)
SSG = SSG
YY = Year
WW = Week
L = Lot Number
Cautions：Molding resin
Epoxy resin UL:94V-0